## 502775278 04/21/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821873

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
PRO-DEFENSE LCC	04/17/2014	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AR TACTICAL OPTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3065	
City:	COLUMBIA FALLS	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59912	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13971612

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (406)375-1318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 406-375-1317

**Email:** jekyle@montana.com

Correspondent Name: JEAN KYLE
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2274

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, MONTANA 59840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSB-103X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEAN KYLE
SIGNATURE:	/jeankyle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CSB103Xexecutedassignment#page1.tif source=CSB103Xexecutedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502775278 REEL: 032717 FRAME: 0660

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, doing business at the indicated address given below, owns the entire right, title, and interest by virtue of an assignment dated January 7, 2013 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 029580/0872 in certain new and useful improvements in the Rifle Mounted Pepper Spray Device with Slide Activation, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed	d by me as dated below.			
■ filed	August 20, 2013	_, Serial No.	13/971,612	

WHEREAS, AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Montana, having an office at, P.O. Box 3065, Columbia Falls, Montana 59912, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC.'s review and evaluation of the patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, the undersigned agrees to communicate to AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., or its representatives, any facts known to them respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid AR TACTICAL OPTIONS, LLC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2 pages

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he 2014.  Signed  Title	For- Pro-Defense LLC 3512 Sunny Lane, P.O. Box 3065 Columbia Falls, MT 59912
State of Montana )	
County of Flathead )	
Gary Byers, to me, a notary public for the State described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be her free act and de	, 2014, personally appeared before me the above-named e of Montana, known and known to me to be the persons executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally ed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
VINCENT G. RIEGER NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Kalispell, Montana My Commission Expires April 01, 2016	Notary Public for the State of (Printed)
Residing at:	
My Commission Expires:	
SEAL	

D:\Documents/forms/Assignment-Patent/JK/ljl

**RECORDED: 04/21/2014** 

Page 2 of 2 pages